
Individual Best Times (All Time)
Finlay Evans - (526166) - Basingstoke Bluefins SC - 100 Freestyle - Long Course
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Swims in Time Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

55.90 589 F 10/01/15 Portsmouth Northsea January L1 Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

55.97 586 F 26/04/15 Millfield & Taunton Super Series (LC) Millfield Basingstoke 1

56.09 583 H 31/01/15 London Swimming South Region Zonal Meet 2015 London Aquatic Cent Basingstoke 1

56.17 580 H 31/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield Basingstoke 1

56.22 579 H 31/07/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield Basingstoke 1

56.35 575 H 14/03/15 Hampshire County ASA Championships Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

56.36 574 F 04/04/15 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival L1 Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

56.37 574 F 22/03/15 Essa SE Division Inter County Gala Surrey  1

56.67 565 F 19/07/14 Portsmouth Northsea SC PN End of Season Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

56.88 559 H 28/06/14 ESSA SW Division National Inter Divisional Bristol Basingstoke 1

56.96 556 F 15/11/14 Aquae Sulis Grand Prix Bristol Basingstoke 1

57.02 555 H 18/05/14 Northampton SC Spring Festival Open Meet Corby Basingstoke 1

57.04 554 H 28/06/15 ESSA Inter-Divisional Championships Sunderland  1

57.08 553 H 17/05/15 Northampton Spring Festival Corby Basingstoke 1

57.35 545 F 18/05/14 Northampton SC Spring Festival Open Meet Corby Basingstoke 1

57.49 541 H 31/05/15 ASASER Swimming Championships Crawley Basingstoke 1

57.55 539 H 31/05/15 ASASER Swimming Championships Crawley Basingstoke 1

57.87 530  15/03/14 Hampshire County Championships Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

57.90 530 F 19/04/14 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Swim Festival Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

58.25 520  03/05/14 ASA South East Region Youth Championships Crawley Basingstoke 1

58.56 512 F 30/11/13 Portsmouth Northsea Cracker Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

58.78 506 F 08/02/14 Wycombe District Annual LC Open Meet Wycombe Basingstoke 1

59.71 483 F 16/11/13 Crawley Not So Early Bird Meet Crawley Basingstoke 1

59.97 477 F 30/03/14 ESSA SE Division Inter County Gala Guildford Basingstoke 1

1:01.24 448 H 13/04/13 The Bracknell Spring Level 3 Open Meet Aldershot Basingstoke 3

1:01.27 447  26/05/13 ASA South East Region Age Group Champs Crawley Basingstoke 1

1:01.31 446 F 31/03/13 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival 2013 Portsmouth Basingstoke 1
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1:01.31 446 F 31/03/13 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival 2013 Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:01.47 443 H 12/05/13 Beckenham SC International Open Meet Crystal Palace Basingstoke 1

1:01.60 440 F 31/03/13 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival 2013 Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:01.79 436 F 13/07/13 Portsmouth Northsea End of Season Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

1:01.95 432 H 30/06/13 Rushmoor Royals Summer Festival Aldershot Basingstoke 3

1:03.50 401 F 16/02/13 Wycombe District Annual LC Open Meet Wycombe Basingstoke 1

1:03.80 396  16/03/13 Hampshire County Championships Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:05.81 361 F 12/01/13 Portsmouth Northsea SC Level 1 Open Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:06.50 349 H 28/10/12 Rushmoor Royals SC 10th Autumn Open Meet Aldershot Basingstoke 1

1:07.79 330 F 14/07/12 Portsmouth Northsea End of Season Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

1:08.43 321 H 08/04/12 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:08.57 319 H 13/05/12 Beckenham International Open Meet London Basingstoke 1

1:11.16 285 H 14/01/12 Rushmoor Royals New Year Meet Aldershot Basingstoke 3

1:11.28 284 F 11/02/12 Wycombe District Open Meet 2012 Wycombe Basingstoke 1

1:11.73 278 F 01/10/11 Portsmouth Northsea Open Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

1:12.95 265 F 26/11/11 Portsmouth Northsea Christmas Cracker Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:13.00 264 H 28/05/11 Crystal Palace Beacon Long Course Meet London Basingstoke 1

1:13.38 260 F 09/07/11 Portsmouth Northsea Non Qualifier Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

Swims in Date Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

56.17 580 H 31/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield Basingstoke 1

57.04 554 H 28/06/15 ESSA Inter-Divisional Championships Sunderland  1

57.55 539 H 31/05/15 ASASER Swimming Championships Crawley Basingstoke 1

57.49 541 H 31/05/15 ASASER Swimming Championships Crawley Basingstoke 1

57.08 553 H 17/05/15 Northampton Spring Festival Corby Basingstoke 1

55.97 586 F 26/04/15 Millfield & Taunton Super Series (LC) Millfield Basingstoke 1

56.36 574 F 04/04/15 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival L1 Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

56.37 574 F 22/03/15 Essa SE Division Inter County Gala Surrey  1

56.35 575 H 14/03/15 Hampshire County ASA Championships Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

56.09 583 H 31/01/15 London Swimming South Region Zonal Meet 2015 London Aquatic Cent Basingstoke 1

55.90 589 F 10/01/15 Portsmouth Northsea January L1 Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

56.96 556 F 15/11/14 Aquae Sulis Grand Prix Bristol Basingstoke 1

56.22 579 H 31/07/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield Basingstoke 1

56.67 565 F 19/07/14 Portsmouth Northsea SC PN End of Season Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

56.88 559 H 28/06/14 ESSA SW Division National Inter Divisional Bristol Basingstoke 1

57.35 545 F 18/05/14 Northampton SC Spring Festival Open Meet Corby Basingstoke 1

57.02 555 H 18/05/14 Northampton SC Spring Festival Open Meet Corby Basingstoke 1

58.25 520  03/05/14 ASA South East Region Youth Championships Crawley Basingstoke 1

57.90 530 F 19/04/14 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Swim Festival Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

59.97 477 F 30/03/14 ESSA SE Division Inter County Gala Guildford Basingstoke 1

57.87 530  15/03/14 Hampshire County Championships Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

58.78 506 F 08/02/14 Wycombe District Annual LC Open Meet Wycombe Basingstoke 1

58.56 512 F 30/11/13 Portsmouth Northsea Cracker Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

59.71 483 F 16/11/13 Crawley Not So Early Bird Meet Crawley Basingstoke 1

1:01.79 436 F 13/07/13 Portsmouth Northsea End of Season Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

1:01.95 432 H 30/06/13 Rushmoor Royals Summer Festival Aldershot Basingstoke 3

1:01.27 447  26/05/13 ASA South East Region Age Group Champs Crawley Basingstoke 1

1:01.47 443 H 12/05/13 Beckenham SC International Open Meet Crystal Palace Basingstoke 1

1:01.24 448 H 13/04/13 The Bracknell Spring Level 3 Open Meet Aldershot Basingstoke 3

1:01.31 446 F 31/03/13 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival 2013 Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:01.60 440 F 31/03/13 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival 2013 Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:03.80 396  16/03/13 Hampshire County Championships Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:03.50 401 F 16/02/13 Wycombe District Annual LC Open Meet Wycombe Basingstoke 1
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1:03.50 401 F 16/02/13 Wycombe District Annual LC Open Meet Wycombe Basingstoke 1

1:05.81 361 F 12/01/13 Portsmouth Northsea SC Level 1 Open Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:06.50 349 H 28/10/12 Rushmoor Royals SC 10th Autumn Open Meet Aldershot Basingstoke 1

1:07.79 330 F 14/07/12 Portsmouth Northsea End of Season Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

1:08.57 319 H 13/05/12 Beckenham International Open Meet London Basingstoke 1

1:08.43 321 H 08/04/12 Portsmouth Northsea Easter Festival Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:11.28 284 F 11/02/12 Wycombe District Open Meet 2012 Wycombe Basingstoke 1

1:11.16 285 H 14/01/12 Rushmoor Royals New Year Meet Aldershot Basingstoke 3

1:12.95 265 F 26/11/11 Portsmouth Northsea Christmas Cracker Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 1

1:11.73 278 F 01/10/11 Portsmouth Northsea Open Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

1:13.38 260 F 09/07/11 Portsmouth Northsea Non Qualifier Meet Portsmouth Basingstoke 3

1:13.00 264 H 28/05/11 Crystal Palace Beacon Long Course Meet London Basingstoke 1
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